



500 East Capitol Avenue Pierre, South Dakota 57501-5070 www.puc.sd.gov (605) 773-3201

Consumer Hotline 1-800-332-1782

Email puc@state.sd.us

October 11, 2022

TO: Mr. Miles Schumacher

Attorney for Respondent Crowned Ridge Wind, LLC Lynn, Jackson, Shultz and Lebrun, PC

110 N. Minnesota Ave., Ste. 400

Sioux Falls, SD 57104

mschumacher@lynnjackson.com

FROM: South Dakota Public Utilities Commission

RE: NOTICE OF COMPLAINT, DEADLINE FOR ANSWER

CE22-001 - In the Matter of the Complaint filed by Amber Christenson, Linda Lindgren and Timothy Lindgren against Crowned Ridge Wind LLC regarding Project Sound Level Compliance

You are hereby notified that the enclosed complaint as referenced above has been filed with the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission against your company. The Complaint was served upon Crowned Ridge Wind LLC by the commission staff via email on or about September 22, 2022. Under the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Section 20:10:01:09, you have twenty days after service in which to satisfy the complaint or file an answer in writing, unless the Commission grants an extension of this time limit.

If a settlement is not reached, your answer must be filed with the Commission by October 31, 2022, which is twenty days after this Notice notifying you of the deadline to file an answer. The filing of an answer does not foreclose the settlement of the complaint if you choose to compromise or otherwise settle this matter. In the event the complaint is not resolved, or you choose not to answer, a hearing date in front of the Commission will be set.

Please contact Amanda Reiss, Staff Attorney with any questions.

cc. Complainants